Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) U8 - 14 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
CMB NO. 0031-3027 (BAD. 0/30/2000)		<u> </u>
10329		
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	' .
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
David Wesley Langford Hans Gregory Schantz	Name: Q-Track, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	-
	-	\mathbf{c}
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 515 Sparkman Dr. Q	20 0 6(
Execution Date(s) Aug 8, 2006	On Control of Control	11/5
✓ Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Huntsville	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: AL	
Government Interest Assignment	Otate. AL	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:35816	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes] _{No}
/2006 FFANAEIA 00000004 11500660 40.00 0P Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:James Richards		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	title)
Street Address: 58 Boning Rd	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	title)
Street Address: 58 Boning Rd City: Fayettevile	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting	title)
Street Address: 58 Boning Rd City: Fayettevile State: TN Zip:3734	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting) 8. Payment Information	title)
Street Address: 58 Boning Rd City: Fayettevile State: TN Zip:3734 Phone Number: 931 433 4290	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting at the second and the second account and the second account and the second account acc	title)
Street Address: 58 Boning Rd City: Fayettevile State: TN Zip:3734 Phone Number: 931 433 4290 Fax Number: 931 433 4845	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	title)
Street Address: 58 Boning Rd City: Fayettevile State: TN Zip:3734 Phone Number: 931 433 4290 Fax Number: 931 433 4845 Email Address: jrichalds@vallnet.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	ititle)
Street Address: 58 Boning Rd City: Fayettevile State: TN Zip:3734 Phone Number: 931 433 4290 Fax Number: 931 433 4845 Email Address: irichalds@vallnet.com 9. Signature:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Aug 8, 2006	title)
Street Address: 58 Boning Rd City: Fayettevile State: TN Zip:3734 Phone Number: 931 433 4290 Fax Number: 931 433 4845 Email Address: jrichalds@vallnet.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	title

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 018172 FRAME: 0467

Assignment of Patent Rights

In consideration of Two Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, we, David W. Langford and Hans G. Schantz, residing at Madison, AL and Huntsville, AL, do hereby sell and assign to The Q-Track Corporation having an address at 515 Sparkman Drive; Huntsville, AL 35816 (hereafter, "Q-Track"), its successors and assigns, the entire rights, title, and interests in and to the invention and improvements in "Electromagnetic Location and Display System and Method," co-invented by us, as described in a United States patent application filed on August 8, 2006; and any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination and reissue patent applications filed based on said invention and improvements thereof in the United States or in any country around the world; all rights of priority resulting from filing of any patent application based on said invention and improvements thereof, either in a national phase or under a treaty in force and effect anywhere around the world; and we hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention and improvements thereof to Q-Track, its successor and assigns; and we hereby agree that upon request by Q-Track, its successors and assigns, and without further consideration, but at the expense of Q-Track, its successors and assigns, we shall perform all acts and execute all documents reasonably necessary or desirable, including making rightful oaths, testifying in court and communicating known facts, and generally doing everything possible to aid Q-Track, its successors and assigns, to secure patent rights in said invention and improvements thereof and to enforce and defend any patent rights in said invention and improvements thereof in any country around the world.

August 8, 2006

Date

August 8, 2006

David W. Langford

PATENT REEL: 018172 FRAME: 0468

STATE OF ALABAMA
I, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Pavid W. Langford personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal on this day of, 2006.
My Commission expires on:
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-20-2008
STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF MADISON I, White Mans G. Schantz personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument. Witness my hand and official seal on this day of Many August 1996.
COUNTY OF MADISON I, July, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Hans G. Schantz personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

RECORDED: 08/08/2006

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-20-2008

PATENT

REEL: 018172 FRAME: 0469